DocuSign Envelope ID: 4CECF5D5-E894-477F-896E-5EFFC2D0F489

THIRD AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
BONITA SCHOOL ROAD BRIDGE 51C-230 REPLACEMENT
PROJECT NUMBER 862367

THIS AMENDMENT (“Third Amendment”) is made by and between the County of Santa
Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (“COUNTY”) and Padre and Associates, 1861
Knoll Drive, Ventura, 93003 (“CONSULTANT?), parties to the Agreement for Services of Independent
Contractor signed into effect on May 2, 2016 (“Agreement”).

WHEREAS, performance of the Agreement has been delayed; and

WHEREAS, at no charge to the COUNTY, the parties seek to extend the time CONSULTANT has
to complete performance of the existing scope of work under the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, COUNTY
and CONSULTANT agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 4 of the Agreement (Performance Period) is hereby replaced with the following:

4. PERFORMANCE PERIOD

This_contract shall go into effect on May 2, 2016, contingent upon approval by COUNTY, and
CONTRACTOR shall commence work after notification to proceed by COUNTY’S Contract Administrator.

The contract shall end on April 30, 2025, unless extended by contract amendment or unless earlier
terminated.

2. Except as set forth in this Third Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in
full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed this Third Amendment, effective on the date
executed by COUNTY.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4CECF5D5-E894-477F-896E-5EFFC2D0F489

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date

executed by County.

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:
CHRIS SNEDDON
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

DocuSigned by:

(lns Sueddon

By: 67CECAFERRRARE

ATTEST:

MONA MIYASATO
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CLERK OF BOARD

By
7 Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RACHEL VAN MULLEM
COUNTY COUNSEL

E DocuSigned by:
B}’: 5DR10F553F3444F

Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING
FORM:
BETSY M. SCHAFFER,

AUDITOR CONTROLLER
&ficusmned by:
By: GBAAFA15901043F

Deputy

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:
STEVE LAVAGNINO

By:

. Chair, Board of @isors
Date: iﬂ - L\“Z

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
GREG MILLIGAN
RISK MANAGER

DocuSigned by:

Greg Milligan

y: Q5F555F00269466. .




DocuSign Envelope ID: 4CECF5D5-E894-477F-896E-5EFFC2D0F489

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PAGE

Agreement for services and work to be performed by Contractor between the County and Contractor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed by

County.
CONTRACTOR:
Matt Ingamells License No.
Padre Associates, Inc. Business Type Environmental Services
1861 Knoll Drive mingamelles@padreinc.com
Ventura, California 93003 (805) 644-2220 ext. 13
By: ‘ Date: April 24, 2024

Authorized Representative



